



Kane County Health Department

September 13, 2016 Contact: Tom Schlueter (630) 444-3098 630-417-9729 (cell) www.kanehealth.com

CARE4Kane to host webinar Sept. 23

Stay engaged with CARE4Kane (Community Action, Research & Evaluation for Kane County), our local effort to connect higher education with the community to facilitate research, internships, and joint projects. We invite you to engage in <u>two</u> opportunities with us right now.

1. Go to <u>https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/CARE4Kane</u> to pre-register for the CARE4Kane interactive website. Once it goes live it will allow you to search for other people and projects in the community that match your interests.

2. Please register and join us for a webinar on Friday, Sept. 23, at 9am.

The agenda will include:

- An overview of Kane County's GIS
- A tour of the updated CARE4Kane website
- Updates on current projects including Community Engagement, Improving Internships, Jail Recidivism, Chronic Disease Prevention and more.

Click here to register now! <u>https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/345122783351230724</u> (<u>View System Requirements</u>). After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar. Please share this information with any colleagues that may be interested.

What is CARE4Kane? It will use the vast academic resources in Kane County to forge connections for data-driven decisions. The CARE4Kane initiative will gather partners from all corners of the community to reach the common goal. For more information, please contact Kane County Health Department Executive Director Barbara Jeffers at jeffersbarbara@co.kane.il.us. Space is limited, so register today.